Maine Criminal Justice Academy
Basic Law Enforcement Training Program — Polygraph and Psychological Examiners
Revised — December 9, 2024

Approved Maine Licensed Polygraph Operators (not all inclusive)

1. Mark F. Teceno — Private Examiner, 4 Union Park Road, Topsham, ME 04086

W-(207)605-2056 Email — markfteceno@gmail.com
2. Keith Mercier — University of Maine PD 81 Rangeley Road, Orono, Maine 04469
W-(207)581-4072 Email- Keith Mercier@umit.maine.edu

3. Warren Ferland — Private Examiner, Ferland Polygraph Services, LLC, 617 Phinney Farm
Road, Lincoln, ME 04457 W-(207) 931-8990, E-Mail- Warren@ferlandranhoffpolygraph.com
4. Gerard “Biff” Brady - Private Examiner - South Portland, ME

W-(207) 807-9318 Email- biffbradymaine@gmail.com

7. Michael Ranhoff — Private Examiner 59 Wind Song Place in Stow, Maine 04037,
C-(207) 491-5300 Email- Mike@ferlandranhoffpolygraph.com

8. Donald Blatchford - Scarborough PD, 246 US Rte 1, Scarborough, ME 04074
W-(207) 730-4312 Email- dblatchford@scarboroughmaine.org

9. Barry Cushman - Portland PD, 109 Middle St., Portland, ME 04101
W-(207) 874-8585 Email- barry@credibleconsult.com

10. Terry J. James — Maine State Police, MCU-North/Crime Laboratory, 26 Hospital St.,
Augusta, ME 04039 W-(207) 657-5732  Email — terrance.j.james@maine.gov

11. Daniel Violette — Westbrook PD, 570 Main Street, Westbrook, ME 04092
W-(207) 854-2531 ext. 411 Email dviole@westbrook.me.us

12. Danielle Murphy — Lewiston PD, 171 Park Street, Lewiston, ME 04240
W-(207) 513-3138, x 3317 Email — dmurphy@lewistonmaine.gov

13. Reginald E. Walker — 74 Oyster River Road, Thomaston, ME. 04861,
C-(207) 701-1008 Email — pddme094@gmail.com

14. Matthew P. Cyr — S. Portland PD, 30 Anthoine Street, South Portland, ME 04106
W-(207) 799- 5511 X 7417 Email — mattcy@southportland.org

15. Donald J. Lizotte — 21 School House Drive, Farmingdale, ME 04344

W-(207) 632-9978 Email — lizottedj@gmail.com

16. Regan J. Goan — Private Examiner, 7 Estate Dr, Gorham, ME 04038
W —(207)222-6200 Email — info@rjgoan.com

17. Kyle Pelkey — Bangor PD, 240 Main Street, Bangor, ME 04401,
W-(207) 947-7384 Email — kyle.pelkey@bangormaine.gov

18. Desiree Wuthenow — Maine State Police, | Game Farm Road, Gray, Maine
W-(207 657-3030 Email — desiree.wuthenow(@maine.gov

19. Shawn Cloutier — Biddeford PD, 39 Alfred Street, Biddeford, ME 04005
W-(207) 571-1643 Email — shawn.cloutier@biddefordmaine.org

20. Charles W. Weaver — Lewiston PD, 171 Park Street, Lewiston, ME 04240
W-(207) 513-3010 Email — cweaver@lewistonmaine.gov

21. Benjamin K. Sweeney — Acadian Polygraph Services, Hampden, ME
W-(207) 951-6479 Email — acadianpolygraphservices@gmail.com

22. Ashley Hall — Cumberland County Sheriff’s Office, 36 County Way, Portland,
ME, 04101 W-(207) 774-1444 Email — ahall@cumberlandcounty.org

23. Dale Keegan, private examiner, 17 White Hill Street, Fort Fairfield, ME 04742; work phone
207-551-1730; email KFCA194@gmail.com

24. Toral Adams, Maine State Police, 198 Maine Avenue, Bangor, ME 04401; work phone
207-973-3700; email toral.k.adams@maine.gov

25. Elizabeth Ashe, Bangor PD, 240 Main Street, Bangor, ME 04401; work phone 207-947-
7384, ext. 5753; email elizabeth.ashe@bangormaine.gov
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Dr. John R. Lorenz — 82 Columbia Street, Bangor, ME 04401, W-(207) 942-8200

Dr. Sebastian Milardo — 477 Congress Street, 5™ Floor, Portland, ME 04101-3431, W-(207)
772-2823

Dr. Phil Smith — 2 School Street, Waterville, ME 04901 W-(207) 873-5988

Dr. Jonathan Dudek — P.O. Box 221, Cutler, ME 04626 W-(207) 415-7667

Dr. Kerry E. Kimball — 20 Mechanic Street, Gorham, ME 04038, W-(207) 839-2587

Dr. Lenore M. Tipping — 82 Columbia Street, Bangor, ME 04401, W-(207) 942-2151

Dr. Ann M. Christie — 57 Exchange Street, Ste. 402, Portland ME 04101, W-(207) 774-9615
Dr. Wendy N. Kjeldgaard — Nonesuch River Plaza, Suite V, 51 U.S. Route 1, Scarborough,

ME 04074, W-(207) 939-5446, Email wendy@skhsolutions.com

Dr. Peter J. Ippoliti — 6 State Street, Suite 416, Bangor, ME 04401 W 207) 942-5656

. Dr. Kristen B. Rollins — Insights To Achievement, PLLC, 60 Forest Falls Drive, Riverside

Suite, Box 8, Yarmouth, ME 04096, W-(207) 653-2837 insightstoachievements@gmail.com
Dr. Richard J. Staples — 32 College Ave, suite 301, P.O. Box 1452, Waterville, ME 04903
W-(207) 873-5227

Dr. Lewis Z. Schlosser - Institute for Forensic Psychology, 5 Fir Court, Suite 2, Oakland, NJ
07436 W -201-749-0556 , lew(@ifp-testing.com

Dr. Brian Mangan - Law Enforcement Psychological & Counseling Associates, Inc

9960 NW 116th Way, Suite 12, Medley, FL. 33178, 305-442-8800 ext. 2,
BMangan@]lepca.com

Dr. Karen Harman -York, Maine. (207)606-4746 karenharmanpsychology@gmail.com




